The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 53 - 2013

A By-law to authorize a Memorandum of Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Volunteer Fire Fighters Association

Whereas an agreement has been reached with the Volunteer Fire Fighters Association and the City of Kenora by way of Memorandum of Agreement; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Volunteer Fire Fighters effective June 1, 2012;

Now Therefore Be It resolved that the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That the City of Kenora hereby authorizes a Memorandum of Agreement with the Volunteer Fire Fighters Association attached hereto and forming part of this bylaw.
- 2. That this agreement is effective from June 1, 2012 (with no end date).
- 3. That this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 21 day of May, 2013 By-law read a Third and Final Time this 21 day of May, 2013

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

David S. Canfield, Mayor

Joanne L. McMillin, City Clerk